

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 19194/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1.) No(s). 2791/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012  
in CRLA No. 844/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

SUBE SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep S.Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.Yogendra Ku.Dwivedi, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.S.Bajwa, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRLMP No.19194/2014 is rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar