

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Criminal Appeal No(s). 214/2014

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Only Crl. Appeal No. 765 of 2013 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for service compliance.)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 765/2013 (II-B)

(Only Crl. Appeal No. 765 of 2013 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for service compliance.)

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 765/2013

Notice of alternative arrangement to sole appellant, issued as earlier counsel has been designated, has been received back undelivered with remark "door closed". The sole appellant is unrepresented.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar