

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 214/2014

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 765/2013 (II-B)

Date : 28-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv./AOR

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR  
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Mohd Wasim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 765/2013

Mr. Shivang Jain, learned counsel states that he has received instructions to enter appearance for the State of Haryana.

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, learned counsel states that he has

received instructions to appear for the appellant - Jagbir Singh in the present criminal appeal. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Vakalatnama.

List after two weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)