

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 214/2014

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Only Crl. Appeal No. 765 of 2013 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for directions.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 765/2013 (II-B)

(Only CrI. Appeal No. 765 of 2013 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for directions.)

Date : 07-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the appellant. As prayed, vakalatnama be filed latest by tomorrow.

List after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)