

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 214/2014

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

[Crl.A. No. 184/2015 (II-B); Crl.A. No. 670/2015 (II-B)]

Date : 25-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.
Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Cheema, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal Nos. 184/2015 and 670/2015

Learned counsel for the appellants has been designated as Additional District and Session Judge. The notice for alternative arrangement has been served upon the appellants. The appellants are yet to enter their appearance through an advocate.

2. Registry is directed to process the matter for listing before the regular Court after two weeks for further orders.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)